Lafayette (11-16,10-4 Patriot) -vs- American (14-13,8-6 Patriot)
02/17/24 at Bender Arena, Washington, DC

Date: 02/17/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrge?\:dg;\%z:Pr,087 Lafayette 27 41 68

Site: Bender Arena, Washington, DC American 26 36 62

Referees: Aran Hart, Steven Perry Jr., Greg Moyer

Lafayette 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Hines,Devin * 34 6-11 5-7 3-3 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 0 20

14  Jenkins,Kyle =3 34 3-5 2-3 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 3 0 0 10

15 Vander Baan,Justin * 29 4-9 1-4 0-1 2-5 7 4 4 1 1 0 9

05 Sondberg,Eric =3 20 1-7 1-5 3-4 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 6

10  Butler,Mark * 34 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 2 5

01  Savicevic,Luka 15 5-7 4-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 14

22 Rubayo,Chris 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 3 1 4

00  Pettit,Ryan 17 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 2 0

23 Wyche,Joshua 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-47 13-27 9-12 4-24 28 14 15 12 4 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-22 40.91% 5-12 41.67% 4-4 100.00%

Second Half 14-25 56.00% 8-15 53.33% 5-8 62.50%

Total 23-47 48.9% 13-27 48.1% 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

American 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Rogers,Matt * 30 5-12 1-4 6-7 1-6 7 2 1 2 0 1 17

33 Mayock,Matt & 35 6-11 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 2 16

04 Ball,Lincoln * 27 2-5 1-2 5-7 2-4 6 2 4 1 0 1 10

01 Stephens,Elijah X 22 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 1 4

08 Donadio,Lorenzo * 29 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 1 0 3

23 Jones,Greg 28 4-8 1-3 0-0 2-4 6 4 1 1 1 0 9

10  Samuels,Adrian 11 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 3

00 Gleaton,Chris 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0

45  Whittaker,Mason 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

21 Jones,Noah 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-54 7-22 13-16 10-22 32 17 11 10 3 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-26 34.62% 3-11 27.27% 5-5 100.00%

Second Half 12-28 42.86% 4-11 36.36% 8-11 72.73%

Total 21-54 38.9% 7-22 31.8% 13-16 81.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Lafayette

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American

TURNOVER by BUTLER,MARK

MISS 3PTR by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by HINES,DEVIN
ASSIST by JENKINS,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by HINES,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by SONDBERG,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by SONDBERG,ERIC(in the paint)

STEAL by BUTLER,MARK

GOOD FT by HINES,DEVIN
SUB OUT by SONDBERG,ERIC
SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN
GOOD FT by HINES,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,MARK
TURNOVER by PETTIT,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by PETTIT,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by HINES,DEVIN

STEAL by PETTIT,RYAN
TURNOVER by HINES,DEVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN

19:48
19:48
19:29
19:08

18:42

18:27

18:04

17:53
17:50
17:50
17:26
17:14
17:14
17:03
17:03
16:56
16:56
16:56
16:56
16:56
16:31

16:26
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:15
15:52

15:46

15:30

15:20
15:05
14:39
14:29
14:29
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:22

0-2

3-2

4-2

5-2

5-5

8-5

H2

Vi1

V2

V3

V3

STEAL by MAYOCK,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,MATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALL,LINCOLN
MISS 3PTR by BALL,LINCOLN

MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,MATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ELIJAH

SUB IN by JONES,GREG

MISS JUMPER by BALL,LINCOLN(in the paint)

BLOCK by JONES,GREG
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MATT
TURNOVER by DONADIO,LORENZO

FOUL by MAYOCK,MATT

MISS 3PTR by DONADIO,LORENZO
REBOUND OFF by BALL,LINCOLN
MISS 3PTR by MAYOCK,MATT

SUB OUT by BALL,LINCOLN

SUB IN by SAMUELS,ADRIAN

SUB OUT by DONADIO,LORENZO

SUB IN by STEPHENS,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by MAYOCK,MATT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SAMUELS,ADRIAN

MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,ADRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,MATT
ASSIST by STEPHENS,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,ELIJAH
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,MATT
TURNOVER by ROGERS,MATT

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by ROGERS,MATT
SUB OUT by MAYOCK,MATT
SUB IN by GLEATON,CHRIS
SUB IN by DONADIO,LORENZO
SUB IN by WHITTAKER,MASON



SUB OUT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by SONDBERG,ERIC
SUB IN by RUBAYO,CHRIS

BLOCK by RUBAYO,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by SONDBERG,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by SONDBERG,ERIC

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RUBAYO,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SONDBERG,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by RUBAYO,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by HINES,DEVIN

FOUL by JENKINS,KYLE
TURNOVER by JENKINS,KYLE

SUB OUT by HINES,DEVIN

SUB OUT by JENKINS,KYLE

SUB OUT by RUBAYO,CHRIS

SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN

SUB IN by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by WYCHE,JOSHUA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SONDBERG,ERIC

SUB IN by SAVICEVIC,LUKA

GOOD JUMPER by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUTLER,MARK

REBOUND DEF by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by SAVICEVIC,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by WYCHE,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN
SUB OUT by WYCHE,JOSHUA
SUB IN by HINES,DEVIN
SUB IN by JENKINS,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by SAVICEVIC,LUKA
ASSIST by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

FOUL by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

14:22
14:22
14:22
14:04
14:04

13:31
13:24
12:57

12:39

12:35

12:18
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
11:57
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:24

10:56
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:19

10:08
10:03
10:03
10:03
10:03
09:41
09:19
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:32

10-5

10-8

10-11

12-11

15-11

15-13

15-14

V5

V2

H1

V1

V4

V2

V1

MISS JUMPER by SAMUELS,ADRIAN

MISS JUMPER by WHITTAKER,MASON

REBOUND DEF by GLEATON,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by SAMUELS,ADRIAN
ASSIST by JONES,GREG

SUB OUT by GLEATON,CHRIS
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,ADRIAN
SUB OUT by JONES,GREG

SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,MASON
SUB IN by STEPHENS,ELIJAH
SUB IN by BALL,LINCOLN

SUB IN by ROGERS,MATT

SUB IN by MAYOCK,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by MAYOCK,MATT
ASSIST by BALL,LINCOLN

MISS LAYUP by BALL,LINCOLN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BALL,LINCOLN
SUB IN by JONES,GREG
MISS 3PTR by JONES,GREG

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by JONES,GREG

GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,MATT(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STEPHENS, ELIJAH
SUB IN by SAMUELS,ADRIAN
GOOD FT by ROGERS,MATT



MISS JUMPER by HINES,DEVIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BUTLER,MARK

SUB OUT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by SONDBERG,ERIC

SUB IN by RUBAYO,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by RUBAYO,CHRIS(in the paint)

BLOCK by RUBAYO,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by SAVICEVIC,LUKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUBAYO,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,KYLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUBAYO,CHRIS

TURNOVER by SONDBERG,ERIC

STEAL by RUBAYO,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by HINES,DEVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SAVICEVIC,LUKA
SUB OUT by HINES,DEVIN

SUB OUT by RUBAYO,CHRIS

SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN

SUB IN by BUTLER,MARK

SUB IN by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by JENKINS,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by SONDBERG,ERIC(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SONDBERG,ERIC
SUB IN by HINES,DEVIN

08:04
07:36

07:16
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:11
06:56
06:33
06:16
06:16

05:49

05:21

05:08
04:41
04:19
04:19
03:56
03:56
03:28
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:07
02:47
02:24

02:09
01:54
01:54
01:54
01:54

15-16

15-18
17-18

19-18

19-20

22-20

22-22

H1

H3
H1

V1

H1

V2

REBOUND DEF by DONADIO,LORENZO
GOOD JUMPER by MAYOCK,MATT

REBOUND DEF by MAYOCK,MATT
MISS 3PTR by DONADIO,LORENZO
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DONADIO,LORENZO
SUB OUT by ROGERS,MATT

SUB OUT by JONES,GREG

SUB IN by GLEATON,CHRIS

SUB IN by BALL,LINCOLN

SUB IN by JONES,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by MAYOCK,MATT
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MAYOCK,MATT(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JONES,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALL,LINCOLN
MISS 3PTR by GLEATON,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by MAYOCK,MATT(in the paint)

STEAL by MAYOCK,MATT
TURNOVER by BALL,LINCOLN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GLEATON,CHRIS
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,ADRIAN
SUB OUT by JONES,NOAH

SUB OUT by MAYOCK,MATT
SUB IN by STEPHENS,ELIJAH
SUB IN by DONADIO,LORENZO
SUB IN by ROGERS,MATT

SUB IN by JONES,GREG

TURNOVER by STEPHENS,ELIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,ELIJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BALL,LINCOLN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ELIJAH
SUB IN by MAYOCK,MATT



FOUL by HINES,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,KYLE
ASSIST by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
FOUL by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN

SUB OUT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by SONDBERG,ERIC

SUB IN by RUBAYO,CHRIS

SUB OUT by HINES,DEVIN
SUB OUT by JENKINS,KYLE
SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN

SUB IN by WYCHE,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by SONDBERG, ERIC
GOOD FT by SONDBERG,ERIC

01:51
01:51
01:51
01:36

01:20

00:57
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:23
00:12
00:08
00:06
00:04
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01

22-23
22-24

25-24

25-25

25-26

26-26
27-26

H1
H2

V1

H1

V1

GOOD FT by ROGERS,MATT
GOOD FT by ROGERS,MATT

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MATT
MISS JUMPER by JONES,GREG(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BALL,LINCOLN

SUB OUT by DONADIO,LORENZO
SUB OUT by ROGERS,MATT

SUB OUT by MAYOCK,MATT

SUB IN by GLEATON,CHRIS

SUB IN by SAMUELS,ADRIAN
SUB IN by WHITTAKER,MASON
GOOD FT by BALL,LINCOLN

FOUL by GLEATON,CHRIS
FOUL by GLEATON,CHRIS
FOUL by SAMUELS,ADRIAN
FOUL by SAMUELS,ADRIAN
FOUL by JONES,GREG

FOUL by GLEATON,CHRIS
SUB OUT by GLEATON,CHRIS
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,ADRIAN
SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,MASON
SUB IN by DONADIO,LORENZO
SUB IN by ROGERS,MATT

SUB IN by MAYOCK,MATT

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lafayette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American
20:00 SUB OUT by JONES,GREG
20:00 SUB IN by STEPHENS,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN 20:00
SUB OUT by RUBAYO,CHRIS 20:00
SUB OUT by WYCHE,JOSHUA 20:00
SUB IN by HINES,DEVIN 20:00
SUB IN by JENKINS,KYLE 20:00
SUB IN by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN 19:36 30-26 V4
ASSIST by JENKINS,KYLE ==
19:03 30-28 V2 GOOD LAYUP by BALL,LINCOLN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ROGERS,MATT
FOUL by SONDBERG,ERIC 19:03
19:03 MISS FT by BALL,LINCOLN
REBOUND DEF by SONDBERG,ERIC --
18:39 FOUL by BALL,LINCOLN



MISS 3PTR by SONDBERG,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by HINES,DEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by HINES,DEVIN
ASSIST by BUTLER,MARK
FOUL by HINES,DEVIN

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,KYLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HINES,DEVIN

TURNOVER by JENKINS,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by SONDBERG,ERIC(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BUTLER,MARK

STEAL by BUTLER,MARK

GOOD JUMPER by HINES,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by BUTLER,MARK

SUB OUT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by RUBAYO,CHRIS
GOOD FT by HINES,DEVIN

BLOCK by RUBAYO,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by RUBAYO,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by HINES,DEVIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SONDBERG,ERIC

SUB OUT by SONDBERG,ERIC

33-28

33-30

33-32

33-35

36-35

38-35

39-35

39-38

V5

V3

V1

H2

V1

V3

V4

V1

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MATT
MISS JUMPER by DONADIO,LORENZO(in the paint)

FOUL by ROGERS,MATT
SUB OUT by BALL,LINCOLN
SUB IN by JONES,GREG

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,ELIJAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,MATT

REBOUND OFF by JONES,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,GREG(in the paint)

BLOCK by MAYOCK,MATT

REBOUND DEF by DONADIO,LORENZO

MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,MATT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,GREG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GREG
ASSIST by STEPHENS,ELIJAH

STEAL by ROGERS,MATT
MISS JUMPER by MAYOCK,MATT(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ROGERS,MATT

FOUL by JONES,GREG

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by ROGERS,MATT
SUB OUT by MAYOCK,MATT
SUB IN by GLEATON,CHRIS
SUB IN by BALL,LINCOLN

SUB IN by WHITTAKER,MASON

MISS LAYUP by WHITTAKER,MASON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DONADIO,LORENZO
MISS LAYUP by DONADIO,LORENZO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALL,LINCOLN
GOOD 3PTR by DONADIO,LORENZO
ASSIST by BALL,LINCOLN

SUB OUT by GLEATON,CHRIS
SUB OUT by JONES,GREG

SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,MASON
SUB IN by SAMUELS,ADRIAN
SUB IN by ROGERS,MATT

SUB IN by MAYOCK,MATT



SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN 13:55
13:34 39-40 H1 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,MATT(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SAMUELS,ADRIAN

MISS JUMPER by PETTIT,RYAN(in the paint) 13:15
13:15 BLOCK by DONADIO,LORENZO
-- REBOUND DEF by DONADIO,LORENZO
13:09 MISS JUMPER by DONADIO,LORENZO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,MARK --
13:08 SUB OUT by SAMUELS,ADRIAN
13:08 SUB IN by JONES,GREG
SUB OUT by RUBAYO,CHRIS 13:08
SUB IN by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN 13:08
13:08 SUB OUT by DONADIO,LORENZO
13:08 SUB IN by STEPHENS,ELIJAH
MISS JUMPER by HINES,DEVIN(in the paint) 12:48
REBOUND OFF by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,KYLE 12:42 42-40 V2
ASSIST by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN --
FOUL by HINES,DEVIN 12:22
12:22 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MATT
12:22 SUB IN by WHITTAKER,MASON
SUB OUT by HINES,DEVIN 12:22
SUB IN by SAVICEVIC,LUKA 12:22
12:22 FOUL by WHITTAKER,MASON
12:22 TURNOVER by WHITTAKER,MASON
TURNOVER by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN 12:00
12:00 STEAL by BALL,LINCOLN
11:37 MISS 3PTR by WHITTAKER,MASON
REBOUND DEF by PETTIT,RYAN =
11:29 FOUL by WHITTAKER,MASON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:29
11:29 SUB OUT by BALL,LINCOLN
11:29 SUB IN by DONADIO,LORENZO
SUB OUT by JENKINS,KYLE 11:29
SUB IN by WYCHE,JOSHUA 11:29
GOOD 3PTR by SAVICEVIC,LUKA 11:20 45-40 V5

ASSIST by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN ==
11:00 45-42 V3 GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,ELIJAH

10:40 FOUL by DONADIO,LORENZO
10:40 SUB OUT by JONES,GREG
10:40 SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,MASON
10:40 SUB IN by BALL,LINCOLN
10:40 SUB IN by ROGERS,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by SAVICEVIC,LUKA 10:35 48-42 V6
ASSIST by WYCHE,JOSHUA ==
FOUL by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN 10:15
10:15 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ELIJAH
10:15 SUB IN by SAMUELS,ADRIAN
SUB OUT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN 10:15
SUB IN by RUBAYO,CHRIS 10:15
FOUL by RUBAYO,CHRIS 10:11
10:11 48-43 V5 GOOD FT by BALL,LINCOLN
SUB OUT by BUTLER,MARK 10:11
SUB IN by HINES,DEVIN 10:11
10:11 MISS FT by BALL,LINCOLN
REBOUND DEF by WYCHE,JOSHUA --
09:53 SUB OUT by SAMUELS,ADRIAN
09:53 SUB IN by JONES,GREG
TURNOVER by HINES,DEVIN 09:44
09:20 48-45 V3 GOOD JUMPER by MAYOCK,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by HINES,DEVIN 08:58 51-45 V6

ASSIST by SAVICEVIC,LUKA --



REBOUND DEF by HINES,DEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by SAVICEVIC,LUKA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PETTIT,RYAN
SUB IN by BUTLER,MARK

REBOUND DEF by RUBAYO,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by SAVICEVIC,LUKA

FOUL by SAVICEVIC,LUKA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RUBAYO,CHRIS

SUB OUT by WYCHE,JOSHUA
SUB IN by JENKINS,KYLE

SUB IN by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
FOUL by SAVICEVIC,LUKA

TURNOVER by SAVICEVIC,LUKA

GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SAVICEVIC,LUKA
ASSIST by JENKINS,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,MARK

SUB OUT by SAVICEVIC,LUKA
SUB IN by SONDBERG,ERIC
GOOD FT by BUTLER,MARK
MISS FT by BUTLER,MARK

FOUL by BUTLER,MARK

GOOD JUMPER by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

ASSIST by SONDBERG,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by SONDBERG,ERIC
REBOUND OFF by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SONDBERG,ERIC

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
07:

28

09
06
06
06
06
06
06
53

07:40

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

31
31
31
31
31
31
27
27
27
24
24

53-45

53-46
53-47

53-50

55-50
55-53

58-53

59-53

59-54
59-55
61-55

61-57

63-57

V8

V7
V6

V3

V5
V2

V5

V6

V5
V4
V6

V4

V6

MISS JUMPER by JONES,GREG

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DONADIO,LORENZO

SUB IN by STEPHENS,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by JONES,GREG

REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG

GOOD FT by ROGERS,MATT
GOOD FT by ROGERS,MATT

STEAL by STEPHENS,ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by MAYOCK,MATT(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BALL,LINCOLN

GOOD 3PTR by BALL,LINCOLN
ASSIST by STEPHENS,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,MATT

FOUL by ROGERS,MATT
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ELIJAH
SUB IN by DONADIO,LORENZO

REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,MATT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BALL,LINCOLN

GOOD FT by BALL,LINCOLN

GOOD FT by BALL,LINCOLN

MISS 3PTR by MAYOCK,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BALL,LINCOLN
GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,MATT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DONADIO,LORENZO

SUB OUT by BALL,LINCOLN
SUB IN by STEPHENS,ELIJAH



SUB IN by PETTIT,RYAN 03:19

FOUL by JENKINS,KYLE 03:05
03:05 63-58 V5 GOOD FT by MAYOCK,MATT
03:05 63-59 V4 GOOD FT by MAYOCK,MATT

MISS 3PTR by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYOCK,MATT
02:07 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,MATT(in the paint)
BLOCK by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN 02:07
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:05 TURNOVER by TEAM
02:05 SUB OUT by DONADIO,LORENZO
02:05 SUB IN by BALL,LINCOLN
MISS 3PTR by PETTIT,RYAN 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG
FOUL by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN 01:11
01:11 MISS FT by ROGERS,MATT

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:11 63-60 V3 GOOD FT by ROGERS,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,MARK(in the paint) 00:42 65-60 V5
00:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:38 SUB OUT by BALL,LINCOLN
00:38 SUB IN by DONADIO,LORENZO
00:33 TURNOVER by STEPHENS,ELIJAH
00:33 SUB OUT by DONADIO,LORENZO
00:33 SUB IN by BALL,LINCOLN
00:32 FOUL by BALL,LINCOLN
00:32 SUB OUT by BALL,LINCOLN
00:32 SUB IN by DONADIO,LORENZO
GOOD FT by JENKINS,KYLE 00:32 66-60 V6
GOOD FT by JENKINS,KYLE 00:32 67-60 V7
00:22 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,MATT
REBOUND DEF by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN --
00:18 FOUL by JONES,GREG
MISS FT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN 00:18

= REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MATT
00:11 67-62 V5 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,GREG(fastbreak)(in the paint)

00:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:11 SUB OUT by DONADIO,LORENZO
00:11 SUB IN by BALL,LINCOLN
SUB OUT by VANDER BAAN,JUSTIN 00:11
SUB IN by SONDBERG,ERIC 00:11
00:08 FOUL by JONES,GREG
MISS FT by SONDBERG,ERIC 00:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:08 SUB OUT by BALL,LINCOLN
00:08 SUB IN by DONADIO,LORENZO
GOOD FT by SONDBERG,ERIC 00:08 68-62 V6
00:05 TURNOVER by DONADIO,LORENZO

STEAL by PETTIT,RYAN 00:05



